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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL & MARKING NOTES
A paved accessible parking space must include:
-The International Symbol if Accessibility conspicuously on the surface
  in a color that contrasts the pavement.
- The words "NO PARKING" painted on any access aisle adjacent to
  the parking space.
  Words must be painted in all capital letters with a letter height of at least
  twelve inches, a stroke width of at least two inches, and centered within
  each access aisle adjacent to the parking space.

WORK WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
REQUIRES DRC-APPROVED PLANS.
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TAKE CAUTION DURING EXCAVATION:
THERE ARE UNDERGROUND UTILITY MAINS IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA WHICH
MAY NOT HAVE BEEN LOCATED ACCURATELY BY THE SURVEYOR / UTILITY OWNERS.
NOTIFY "811" IN ADVANCE OF DIGGING TO HAVE LINES MARKED.

Additional site elements are necessary to service the auto wash such as gates, floor mat
cleaners, vending machines, vacuum equipment enclosures, vacuums, canopies, signage,
etc. which may not be shown on this plan.  Locations and details of these elements can be
provided by the owner at the request of the contractor or Universal City.
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VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CONTROL:

Description: Chiseled 'X' in Sidewalk
               Elevation: 5605.91'

Description: Chiseled 'X' in Sidewalk
               Elevation: 5610.51'

SITE AND PAVEMENT LEGEND

PROJECT SUMMARY
Project will include the demolition and removal of existing structures, utilities, vegetation,
pavement, etc. as necessary to construct a new Champions Xpress Car Wash and its
associated pavement, parking facilities, utilities, landscaping, signage and any other
proposed improvements which are needed to service the facility.

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Address: 1520 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112
Legal Description: Tract lettered B-1, Block 11 Dale J. Bellamah's Eastridge Unit 4,

  City of Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico.
Area: 0.8730 Acres
Zoning: MX-L, Mixed-Use-Low Intensity Zone District
Flood Zone Designation: FIRM # 35001C0357H, effective date: August 16, 2012
                                        Zone "X" : Areas determined to be outside the 0.2% annual chance floodplain

- See Fire 1 Plan, sheet C-2.1 for Fire Marshal's Office
   Hydrant and fire Access approval
- See Site Plan, sheet C-2.2 for detailed site installations.
- See Grading and Drainage Plan, sheet C-3.0 for pavement slope details.
                    *Access Drive area slope range = 1.0%minimum to 6.0%maximum
                    *Parking area slope range = 1.0%minimum to 8.0%maximum
                    *Handicap Parking area slope range = 1.0%minimum to 2.0%maximum

PARKING AND STACKING SUMMARY

CHAMPION XPRESS CAR WASH
Building Area = 3,486sq-ft (1,033sq-ft non-wash bay/mechanical room)
Wash Bay Stacking Provided:                           15 vehicles
Vacuum Parking Provided:                                15 spaces (18'x12')
Employee/Standard Parking Provided:              5 spaces (18'x8.5')
Motorcycle Parking Provided:                            1 Space (18'x9')
Bicycle Parking Provided:                                  4 Spaces (2 Racks)

REQUIRED STANDARD PARKING = 3 Stalls
Use = Car Wash
2 spaces / 1,000 sq-ft GFA of retail, office, and waiting area
per IDO Table 5-5-1: Off-street Parking Requirements

REQUIRED STACKING SPACES = 3 (three) 20' spaces from end of washing bay
Activity = Car Wash
per IDO Table 5-5-8: Required Stacking Spaces

REQUIRED MOTORCYCLE PARKING = 1 Space
per IDO Table 5-5-4: Motorcycle Parking Requirements

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING = 3 Spaces
per IDO Table 5-5-5: Bicycle Parking Requirements

MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

ADA PARKING SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

DO NOT

ENTER

"DO NOT ENTER" SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

ADA ACCESSIBLE RAMP DETAILS
NOT TO SCALE

BICYCLE RACK DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

STOP

"STOP" SIGNAGE
NOT TO SCALE

SITE

11/3/2021


	SKM_C450i21111511380
	Application - Resubmittal
	2021-11-03 Traffic Circulation - Champion Xpress Car Wash - Juan Tabo Blvd

